



EMAMI FRANK ROSS LTD.

Date: 17th February, 2024

To,
BSE Ltd
P.J Towers, Dalal Street Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBJECT: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement regarding Financial Results

In terms of Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith soft copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in "The Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and "Arthik Lipi" (Bengali Newspaper) on February 14, 2024 with respect to Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

Also find attached herewith corrigendum dated 17th February, 2024 regarding wrong CIN No of the Company published in Bengali Newspaper, Arthik Lipi dated 14th February, 2024.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Emami Frank Ross Limited

For Emami Frank Ross Limited

Bimal Agarwal
Chief Financial Officer

ENCL: As above

Emami Group Venture

Emami Frank Ross Ltd., 7, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 013, Phone : 2228 6042 / 0066 / 0067

E-mail : info@frankrosspharmacy.com, Website : www.frankrosspharmacy.com

CIN No. U24232WB1919PLC003123

EMAMI FRANK ROSS LIMITED

CIN: U24232WB1919PLC003123

Regd Office:- 7, Jawaharlal Nehru Road- Kolkata-700013

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Rs in Lakhs

SL NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-Dec-23	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22	Nine Month ended 31-Dec-23	Nine Month ended 31-Dec-22	Year Ended 31-Mar-23	Quarter ended 31-Dec-23	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22	Nine Month ended 31-Dec-23	Nine Month ended 31-Dec-22	Year Ended 31-Mar-23
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,793.16	14,050.05	45,215.00	41,026.93	55,164.01	15,793.16	14,050.05	45,215.00	41,026.93	55,166.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	603.54	510.09	(99.90)	178.73	(658.99)	603.54	510.09	(99.90)	178.73	(658.03)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before taxes (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	603.54	510.09	(99.90)	178.73	(658.99)	603.54	510.09	(99.90)	178.73	(658.03)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	397.90	535.74	(50.76)	313.53	(394.06)	397.90	535.74	(50.76)	318.53	(393.10)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	400.26	536.67	(32.15)	336.60	(399.77)	490.26	536.67	(32.15)	336.60	(398.81)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	408.27	208.27	408.27	208.27	408.27	408.27	208.27	408.27	208.27	408.27
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	8,085.20	-	-	-	-	8,122.31
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	8,461.37	(5,769.59)	8,461.37	(5,769.59)	8,493.47	8,461.37	(5,769.59)	8,461.37	(5,769.59)	8,530.58
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	66,539.29	62,556.89	66,539.29	62,556.89	66,501.70	66,539.29	62,556.89	66,539.29	62,556.89	66,501.70
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.31	(4.83)	2.31	(4.83)	1.66	2.31	(4.83)	2.31	(4.83)	1.66
13	Earnings per share (of Rs10/- each) (Not annualised)										
1	Basic	9.75	25.72	9.75	26.72	(16.92)	9.75	25.72	9.75	25.72	(16.88)
2	Diluted	9.75	25.72	9.75	25.72	(16.92)	9.75	25.72	9.75	25.72	(16.88)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.18	0.30	0.18	0.30	0.51	0.18	0.30	0.18	0.30	0.51
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.64	1.62	1.64	1.17	1.62	1.64	1.62	1.64	1.17

NOTES:

- The above Standalone & Consolidated results of the Company for the quarter and year to date 31st December 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 12th February, 2024.
- As the Debentures were listed as on 22nd September 2022, the listing requirements were required to be complied subsequently.
- The financial results are available on the Company's website at <http://www.frankrosspharmacy.com>
- The figures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Financial accounts of M/s. Lyfresh Private, limited (wholly owned subsidiary) was made available to the company for consolidation on yearly basis and thus, the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 as stated above relates to the Standalone accounts, whereas the results for the year ended 31st March 2023 is on a consolidated basis. Since the company has already written off, in full, the amount of investment in and loan to the above subsidiary aggregating to Rs.12.19 crores in the year ended March, 2022, the non consolidation of results as stated above, would not have any financial impact on the consolidated accounts.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 12th February, 2024

Sd/-
Gautam Jaitia
Managing Director

সেন্ট্রাল ব্যাংক অফ ইন্ডিয়া

REGIONAL OFFICE: KOLKATA NORTH

ইমামি ফ্রাঙ্ক রস লিমিটেড

CIN: L519091917PLC003123

রেজি অফিস:- ৭, জহরলাল নেহরু রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৩

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বৈশালিকের এবং নব মাসের একক ও একত্রিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী
রেগুলেশন ৫২ (৮) এর নথি পঠনীয় রেগুলেশন ৫২ (৪) অফ দি সার্ভিস (এলওডিআর) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ মোতাবেক

(সংকট টাকায়)

ক্রম সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	একক					একত্রিত				
		সমাপ্ত দিন মাস ৩১-ডিসে-২৩	সমাপ্ত দিন মাস ৩১-ডিসে-২২	সমাপ্ত নয় মাস ৩১-ডিসে-২৩	সমাপ্ত নয় মাস ৩১-ডিসে-২২	সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১-মার্চ-২৩	সমাপ্ত দিন মাস ৩১-ডিসে-২৩	সমাপ্ত দিন মাস ৩১-ডিসে-২২	সমাপ্ত নয় মাস ৩১-ডিসে-২৩	সমাপ্ত নয় মাস ৩১-মার্চ-২৩	সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১-মার্চ-২৩
		পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ	পার্সেন্টেজ
১	মোট আয় আয়ের থেকে	১৪,১২০.১৬	১৪,০৪০.০৫	৪৪,২১৭.০০	৪১,০২৬.৩৩	৪৪,১৬৪.০১	১৪,১২০.১৬	১৪,০৪০.০৫	৪৪,২১৭.০০	৪১,০২৬.৩৩	৪৪,১৬৪.০১
২	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (করের পূর্বে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/অথবা অন্তরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয় সমূহের পূর্বে)	৪০০.৪৪	৪১০.০৩	(১৯.৩০)	১৭৮.৭০	(৬৪৮.১৩)	৪০০.৪৪	৪১০.০৩	(১৯.৩০)	১৭৮.৭০	(৬৪৮.০০)
৩	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/অথবা অন্তরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয় সমূহের পূর্বে)	৪০০.৪৪	৪১০.০৩	(১৯.৩০)	১৭৮.৭০	(৬৪৮.১৩)	৪০০.৪৪	৪১০.০৩	(১৯.৩০)	১৭৮.৭০	(৬৪৮.০০)
৪	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/অথবা অন্তরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয় সমূহের পূর্বে)	৪০৭.২০	৪০৫.৭৪	(৪০.৭৬)	৩১৮.৫০	(৫৯৪.০৬)	৪০৭.২০	৪০৫.৭৪	(৪০.৭৬)	৩১৮.৫০	(৫৯৪.১০)
৫	মোট দুসনিয়র আয় সময়কালীন (দুসনিয়র লাভ/(ক্ষতি) করের পূর্বে এবং আদায় দুসনিয়র আয়ের পূর্বে)	৪০০.২৬	৪০৬.৬৭	(৪২.১৪)	৩০৬.৬০	(৬৩৯.৭৭)	৪০০.২৬	৪০৬.৬৭	(৪২.১৪)	৩০৬.৬০	(৬৩৯.১১)
৬	আদায়পণ্ড ইন্সটিটিউটের মুদ্রাধন (প্রতিটি প্রকল্পে ১০/- টাকায়)	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮.২৭
৭	সংরক্ষণ (কুমারায়ণ ব্যক্তিগত সংরক্ষণ)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
৮	দুসনিয়র প্রিমিয়াম ব্যাকটিং	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
৯	নিট মুদ্রা	৮,৪০৮.৫৭	(৪,৭৬২.৫২)	৮,৪০৮.৫৭	(৪,৭৬২.৫২)	৮,৪০৮.৫৭	৮,৪০৮.৫৭	(৪,৭৬২.৫২)	৮,৪০৮.৫৭	(৪,৭৬২.৫২)	৮,৪০৮.৫৭
১০	আদায়পণ্ড অর্থ মুদ্রাধন/বকেলা টেন্ডার	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭	৪০৮,৪০৮.২৭
১১	বকেলা টেন্ডারের প্রকল্পের মুদ্রাধন	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
১২	ডেবটস ইন্সটিটিউট রেশিও	২.০১	(৪.৮৩)	২.০১	(৪.৮৩)	২.০১	২.০১	(৪.৮৩)	২.০১	(৪.৮৩)	২.০১
১৩	সেবার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি প্রকল্পে ১০/- টাকায়) (ব্যতিক্রমী নয়া)	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	(১৬.৯২)	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	(১৬.৯২)
১৪	ক্যাপিটাল রিজার্ভ মরিশাস	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	(১৬.৯২)	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	২.৭৪	(১৬.৯২)
১৫	ডিভিডেন্ড রিজার্ভ মরিশাস	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
১৬	ডেবটস সলিডিটি রেশিও	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮	০.১৮
১৭	পরিচালনা বোর্ডের মুদ্রাধন কতক রেশিও	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২	১.৬২

মন্তব্য:

- ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বৈশালিকের একক এবং একত্রিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল নিরীক্ষক কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ১২ ফেব্রুয়ারী, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত হয়েছে।
- ডিভিডেন্ড নথিভুক্ত হয়েছে ২২ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২ তারিখে তাই তালিকাভুক্তির প্রয়োজনীয়তাগুলি পরবর্তীতে মেনে চলাতে হবে।
- আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিষয়ে পাওয়া যাবে কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে <http://www.frankrosspharmacy.com>
- পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সাময়িকীকৃত আর্থিক বৈশালিক/বছরের আর্থিক তথ্য প্রয়োজন অনুসারে পুনর্নির্দিষ্ট ও পুনর্নির্দিষ্ট করা হয়েছে।
- আর্থিক হিসাবাবতারের মেসার্স লাইফেস, প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড (সম্পূর্ণ মালিকানাধীন সার্বস্বত্বিকারী) যা নির্ধারণ করা হয়েছে বার্ষিক ফেরে উক্ত ফলাফল ৩১.১২.২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বৈশালিকের ফলাফলে দেখানো হয়েছে বছর থেকে তারিখ পূর্ব আর্থিক ফলাফল ৩১.০৩.২০২৩ তারিখে একত্রিত ভিত্তিতে। কোম্পানি ইতিমধ্যেই সম্পূর্ণ বিনিয়োগের অর্থ স্বল্প হিসেবে সার্বস্বত্বিকারীর সমষ্টি দেখানো হয়েছে ১২.১৯ কোটি টাকা (এর মধ্যে মুক্ত আছে অন্যান্য ব্যয়) মার্চ ২০২২ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বার্ষিক এবং একত্রিত ফলাফল হিসাবাবতারের সাথে দেখানো হয়নি।

স্থান: কলকাতা
তারিখ: ১২ ফেব্রুয়ারী, ২০২৪

স্বা/-
গৌতম চাম্পদ্যানী
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর

এআই চ্যাম্পদ্যানী ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

CIN: L519091917PLC002767 রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ২৫, প্রিন্সেস্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০৭২।

ফোন: ২২৩৭ ৭৮৮০, ফ্যাক্স: ০৩৩-২২৩৬ ৩৭৫৪ E-mail Id: ai@ho.champdanyan.co.in; Website: www.jute-world.com

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বৈশালিক এবং নব মাসের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

(সংকট টাকায়)

[illegible]